

Change Number	Page	Section	Revision
1	Cover		Change "July 2009" to "Amended 2014"
2	Page 1-1	Section 1.1 (second paragraph)	Change all "2050" references to reflect 2055 Change paragraph to state "The 4th Edition has been recently amended to include more recent hydraulic model data which more accurately reflects the projected discharges and water surface elevations." Note on year "1991" URL is not correct
3	Page 1-5	Section 1.2 (last paragraph)	
4	Page 1-7	Section 1.3.2	
5	Page 1-20	USACE Section 404 Permit Section 2.1.1.2 Valley Storage (second paragraph)	
6	Page 2-4		
7	Page 3-1	Section 3.1	Change "Section 3.1.B to "3.1.2"
8	Page 3-7	Entire page	Change order of list and change labels. See document
9	Page 3-8	Top Section	Remove "Mapsco and Location Reference"
10	Page 3-8	Proposed Project	Add checkbox for "Excavation"
11	Page 3-16	Signature lines of CDC/Floodplain Administrator	Add a place to specify in "City/County"
12	Page 3-17	Applicant's Representative	Change "Name" to "Applicant Name"
13	Page 3-17	Applicant's Representative	Add a line for "Name of Representative"
14	Page 3-17	Applicant's Representative	Change "Address" to "Project Address"
15	Page 3-17	Applicant's Representative	Delete "fax"
16	Page 3-17	Explanation for Extension Request	Add "or Representative" after "Applicant's"
17	Page 3-17	Signature of CDC/Floodplain Administrator	Add "City/County"
18	Page 3-18	Section 3.3	Change "Cost Recovery Fee" to Submittal
19	Page 3-18	Section 3.3	Add Section "3.3.1 Fee"
20	Page 3-18	3.3.1	Change "CDC Applications for development activities" to "Projects" Change "will submit a \$3,250 fee to NCTCOG as Custodian of CDC Review Fund" to "are required to pay a CDC recovery fee."
21	Page 3-18	3.3.1	
22	Page 3-18	3.3.1	Change "This" to "The"
23	Page 3-18	3.3.1	Delete "for ineffective flow areas"
24	Page 3-19		Add "3.3.2 Submittal"

Change Number	Page	Section	Revision
25	Page 3-19	3.3.2	Add "Applicant should provide the" in front of "Cost Recovery Fee Payments"
26	Page 3-20	3.3.3	Add Section "3.3.3 Submittal to CDC Participants" and information included in the revised manual
27	Page 4-2	4.1.2	Add "or the City/County"
28	Page 4-2	4.1.3	Change date format to "Month/Day/Year"
29	Page 4-2	4.1.3	Change "2001" to "2008"
30	Page 4-3	4.1.4	Add "other" in last sentence of section
31	Page 4-3	4.1.5	Add "Parts 1 and 2 of" in the first sentence
32	Page 4-3	4.1.6	Delete "hard or"
33	Page 4-3	4.1.6	Delete "by regular mail or email under 1 MB"
34	Page 4-3	4.1.6	Add "or placed on an FTP site for download" at end of sentence
35	Page 4-4	4.1.7	Delete section
36	Page 4-5	4.1.9	Change "note" from its current location and place at beginning of sentence.
37	Page 4-7	4.2.1	Add "and CDC Participants" to bulleted list
38	Page 4-7	4.2.1	Change "due to" to "in the event of"
39	Page 4-7	4.2.1	Add "USACE, and CDC Participants"
40	Page 4-8	4.2.5	Change "Signatories" to "Participants"
41	Appendix E		Updated Points of Contact
42	Other Updates		Include the FEMA FIRM map/panel number, the effective FIRM date, and the flood zone information to the CDC
43	Other Updates		Nothing in the CDC Manual addressing how CDC participants are supposed to address negative comments or concerns raised during the CDC review period. While the decision rests on the permitting City/County, does another City/County have any recourse if the proposed project would impact someone else? Should the negative comments/concerns be attached to the final decision form so that other can see that their comments were received and were addressed or ignored or something?

Change Number	Page	Section	Revision
44	Other Updates		When I go through the exemption process, I send an email to the CDC participants with a letter regarding my intent to issue an exemption. I allow the CDC participants 30 days to comment. If no negative comments are received, I issue the CDC and send a copy to the CDC participants.
45	Appendix A		Need updated, legible map
46	Appendix A		Need GIS layer

